
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
Date of 
Event 

 

Race/Walk 
Name 

Sponsoring 
Organization 

Race/Walk 
Distance 

Registration Information Contact Information 

3/17/2018 
Shamrock 

Shuffle 

 

Kearney 
YMCA, New 

West, NP 
Realty, Jerseys 

 

5k & 10k https://raceroster.com/ 
Terry Nitsch, 308-237-7388 

terry@newwestpt.com 

 
4/8/2018 

 
 

Kearney’s 
Amazing Race 

 
Kearney Park 
& Recreation 

 

Approx. 5.0 miles www.kearneyrec.org 
Samantha Hahn, 308-233-3610 

shahn@kearneygov.org 

 
4/22/2018 

 
 

Bicycle Sunday 

 
Kearney Park 
& Recreation 

 

5.0 miles www.kearneyrec.org 
Samantha Hahn, 308-233-3610 

shahn@kearneygov.org 

4/22/2018 JDRF Walk JDRF 1 Mile Walk 

https://www.facebook.com/events/
1210983822370178/ 

 

Laura Eberly Reiner, 402-484-8300 
leberly@jdrf.org 

4/28/2018 
Central Girls on 

the Run 
Girls on the 

Run (GOTR) 
5k www.GOTRNebraska.org 

(Registration March 5-April 6) 

 

Amy Cyphers, 
acyphers@gotrnebraska.org 

 

 
6/2/2018 

 
 

Sue Bush Run 

 
Kearney Park 
& Recreation 

 

5k www.kearneyrec.org 
Jade Brown, 308-233-32209 
 jbrown@kearneygov.org 

6/2/2018 
Nebraska Synod 

Fun Run 
Nebraska 

Synod 
5K www.nebraskasynod.org 

Sarah Ruch 
pastorsarahruch@gmail.com 

6/8/2018 Relay For Life 
American 

Cancer Society 
Walk  

Sara Mccarty, 308-237-1631 
sara.mccarty@cancer.org 

https://raceroster.com/
mailto:terry@newwestpt.com
file://///192.168.200.2/Recreation/Kearney%20Race%20Schedule/www.kearneyrec.org
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6/09/2018 
West Without 
Borders 5K 

West Company 
5K Leeann.jameson@westpharma.com LeeAnn Jameson, 308-233-3802 

6/10/2018 
Buffalo County 

Stampede 
Trails & Rails 

Museum 
10K Getmeregistered.com 

Todd Pickering, 308-234-3041 
bchs.halfmarathon@hotmail.com 

 
 
 

6/23/2018 

 
 

 
 
 

CHI Health 
Good Samaritan 

Olympiad 

 
 
 

Kearney Park 
& Recreation 

 

 
 
 

5k Run & Walk 

 
 

www.kearneyrec.org 

 
 
 

Scott Hayden, 308-233-3228 
shayden@kearneygov.org 

7/4/2018 
Wilderness 

Wellness Run 

UNMC Kearney 
Physical 

Therapy Class 
of 2020 

1 mile & 5K 

https://secure.getmeregistered.co
m/get_information.php?event_id=

129907.  

Amanda Ledall, 308-293-6249 or 
Patrick Meuret 402-841-4565 

 

 
8/4/2018 

 
 

 
Nebraska 

Senior Games 

 

 
Kearney Park 
& Recreation 

 

 
5k 

 
www.nebraskaseniorgames.com 

 
Jade Brown, 308-233-3229 
 jbrown@kearneygov.org 

 

8/5/2018 

 
 

Nebraska 
Senior Games 

 

Kearney Park 
& Recreation 

 

10k www.nebraskaseniorgames.com 
Jade Brown, 308-233-3229 
 jbrown@kearneygov.org 

9/9/2018 
Walk to Defeat 

ALS 

The ALS 
Association 
Mid-America 

Chapter 

1 mile walk  
Kayla Wittrock, 402-991-8788 
kwittrock@als-midamerica.org 

9/16/2018 
Walk to End 
Alzheimer’s 

Alzheimer’s 
Association 

1 mile walk  cjlarreau-bailey@alz.org 

9/22/2018 
1 in 5K Neon 

Fun Run/Walk 
S.A.F.E Center 

5K  judy@safecenter.org 

 
12/2/2018 

 
 

Holly Jolly Jog 
& 5k Run 

 
Kearney Park 
& Recreation 

 

1 mile jog around 
Yanney Lake and 

5k Run 
www.kearneyrec.org 

Samantha Hahn, 308-233-3610 
shahn@kearneygov.org 
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